[image: image1.wmf]
Metropolitan King County Council

Law, Justice and Human Services Committee
STAFF REPORT

AGENDA ITEM:              6

DATE: 

February 21, 2002
PROPOSED MOTION    2001-0551
PREPARED BY: 
Clifton Curry
SUBJECT: A MOTION approving amendments to the 2000/2001 public defense contracts to accommodate for a change in caseloads.
SUMMARY: The county contracts with four defender agencies to provide indigent defense for individuals accused of crimes or as a party to certain types of civil actions. The defender contracts are for two years and are subject to amendment based on changes in caseload or budget actions.  This motion would approve the final amendments to the amendments to the 2000/2001 public defense contract for legal services with Associated Counsel for the Accused (ACA), Northwest Defenders Association (NDA), Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons (SCRAP), and The Defender Association (TDA) to accommodate for an increase in King County and Seattle misdemeanor, dependency, contempt of court and ITA cases and a decrease in felony and Becca 2001 caseloads.

These contract amendments reflect a total of $45,464 less than appropriated for the 2001 contracts.  The Office of Public Defense (OPD) is not requesting additional appropriation for these contract amendments. The contracts are for January 1, 2000 through December 31, 2001.  The negotiated contracts (approved by the council in 2000) allow for some changes in the levels of contracted caseloads, but also requires that the contracts be amended if there are significant changes in caseload.

The contract amendments before the committee are for the period January 1, 2001 through December 31, 2001. This motion would approve the contract amendments pursuant to King County Code 2.60.040.

ATTENDING:
1. Barbara Gletne, Director, Department of Community and Human Services

ATTACHMENTS: 

1.  Executive Letter of Transmittal

2.  Proposed Motion 2001-0551

3.  Contract Amendments 

